
Contents 

Acknowledgments 

About the Contributors 

Introduction 

I. OVERVIEW OF ETHICAL ISSUES 
IN URBAN PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION 

1. Professional Ethics and Beyond: Values in Planning 
Peter Marcuse 

2. The Ethics of Contemporary American Planners 
Elizabeth Howe and Jerome Kaufman 

3. Foundations for Normative Planning 
Richard E. Klosterman 

4. The Structure of Ethical Choice in Planning Practice 
Richard S. Bolan 

5. Realms of Obligation and Virtue 
Mark H. Moore 

II. CORRUPTION AND WHISTLE-BLOWING 
IN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS 

6. Corruption and Reform in Land-Use and Building Regulation: 
Incentives and Disincentives 

viii 

ix 

xiii 

3 

25 

51 

70 

90 

John A. Gardiner 121 

v 



vi CONTENTS 

7. Corruption as a Feature of Governmental Organization 
Edward C. Banfield 

8. Whistle Blowing: Its Nature and Justification 
Gene G. James 

9. Ethical Dilemmas in Government: 
Designing an Organizational Response 
T. Edwin Boling and John Dempsey 

III. ETHICAL ISSUES IN POLICYMAKING 

10. The Place of Principles in Policy Analysis 

143 

162 

179 

Charles W. Anderson 193 
11. Utilitarianism and the Presuppositions of Cost-Benefit Analysis: 

An Essay on the Relevance of Moral Philosophy 
to the Theory of Bureaucracy 
Alasdair MacIntyre 216 

12. Cost-Benefit Analysis and Environmental, Safety, and 
Health Regulation: Ethical and Philosophical Considerations 
Steven Kelman 233 

13. Ethical Dilemmas in Forecasting for Public Policy 
Martin Wachs 246 

14. Normative Criteria for Organizational Discourse: 
A Methodological Approach 

Frank Fischer 259 

IV. THE EMERGENCE OF AN 
ENVIRONMENTAL ETHIC 

15. Land Planning in an Ethical Perspective 
Jerome L. Kaufman 

16. Is There an Ecological Ethic? 
Holmes Rolston, III 

17. Are We Ready for an Ecological Morality? 
Ernest Partridge 

Appendix 
1. Code of Ethics and Professional Conduct, American 

Institute of Certified Planners, 1981 
2. The Social Responsibility of the Planner, American 

Institute of Planners, 1973 

291 

299 

318 

335 

346 



Contents vii 

3. American Society for Public Administration: Statement of 
Principles, 1981 353 

4. A Code of Ethics for Government Service, Public Law 96-303, 
1980 355 

Bibliography 356 

Index 366 




