Contents

Acknowledgments	V111
About the Contributors	
Introduction	xiii
I. OVERVIEW OF ETHICAL ISSUES IN URBAN PLANNING AND ADMINISTRATION	
 Professional Ethics and Beyond: Values in Planning Peter Marcuse The Ethics of Contemporary American Planners 	3
Elizabeth Howe and Jerome Kaufman 3. Foundations for Normative Planning	25
Richard E. Klosterman 4. The Structure of Ethical Choice in Planning Practice	51
Richard S. Bolan 5. Realms of Obligation and Virtue	70
Mark H. Moore	90
II. CORRUPTION AND WHISTLE-BLOWING IN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS	
6. Corruption and Reform in Land-Use and Building Regulation: Incentives and Disincentives	
John A. Gardiner	121

CONTENTS

	Edward C. Banfield	143
8.	Whistle Blowing: Its Nature and Justification Gene G. James	162
9.	Ethical Dilemmas in Government:	102
	Designing an Organizational Response	
	T. Edwin Boling and John Dempsey	179
	III. ETHICAL ISSUES IN POLICYMAKING	
10.	The Place of Principles in Policy Analysis Charles W. Anderson	193
11.	Utilitarianism and the Presuppositions of Cost-Benefit Analysis: An Essay on the Relevance of Moral Philosophy to the Theory of Bureaucracy	
12.	Alasdair MacIntyre Cost-Benefit Analysis and Environmental, Safety, and	216
	Health Regulation: Ethical and Philosophical Considerations Steven Kelman	233
13.	Ethical Dilemmas in Forecasting for Public Policy Martin Wachs	246
14.	Normative Criteria for Organizational Discourse:	
	A Methodological Approach Frank Fischer	259
	IV. THE EMERGENCE OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL ETHIC	
15.	Land Planning in an Ethical Perspective Jerome L. Kaufman	291
16.	Is There an Ecological Ethic? Holmes Rolston, III	299
17.	Are We Ready for an Ecological Morality? Ernest Partridge	318
	·	510
	pendix Code of Ethics and Professional Conduct, American	
	Institute of Certified Planners, 1981	335
2.	. The Social Responsibility of the Planner, American Institute of Planners, 1973	346

Contents	vii
 3. American Society for Public Administration: Statement of Principles, 1981 4. A Code of Ethics for Government Service, Public Law 96-303, 	353
1980	355
Bibliography	356
Index	366